

<b>AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT</b>			1. CONTRACT ID CODE J	PAGE OF PAGES 1   2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0004	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 04-Feb-2016	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY NAVFAC MID ATLANTIC PWD PENNSYLVANIA MECHANICSBURG SITE 5450 CARLISLE PIKE BLDG 305 MECHANICSBURG PA 17055-0788	CODE N40085	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) <b>See Item 6</b>		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)		X	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. N40085-16-R-0309	
		X	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 05-Jan-2016	
			10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE			
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning <u>1</u> copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.				
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)				
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.				
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  N40085-16-R-0309 IDIQ Environmental Abatement Services @ NSAP & PNBC Phila PA Incorporate RFI & Responses  See page 2 for description of amendment.				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
		TEL:	EMAIL:	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  _____ (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  BY _____ (Signature of Contracting Officer)		16C. DATE SIGNED  04-Feb-2016

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

**SUMMARY OF CHANGES**

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text:

AMEND 04

THIS SOLICITATION IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. THE FOLLOWING REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION (RFI) AND RESPONSES ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED BY THIS AMENDMENT INTO THE RFP SOLICITATION.
2. THE TIME AND DATE SET FORTH FOR RECEIPT OF PROPOSALS REMAINS THE SAME, 8 FEBRUARY 2016 AT 3:00 PM EASTERN.
3. THIS AMENDMENT MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.
4. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

**REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION (RFI) –N40085-16-R-0309 IDIQ Environmental Abatement Services NSAP & PNBC**

**CORRECTION TO RFI # 26 RESPONSE in AMEND 03**

26. Or do we have to separate the technical and price proposal into different binders?  
RESPONSE -- YES. Technical evaluation factors and Price MUST be submitted in SEPARATE BINDERS, as stated in the solicitation, ONE (1) ORIGINAL and TWO (2) COPIES.
36. Regarding ELIN 711 regarding Lead Based Paint, can the Gov't make a distinction between a) removal down to substrate, and b) removal of loose and flaking, by providing two separate ELINS, or by clarifying the ELIN for one activity or the other?  
RESPONSE -- No, If the Government is going to remove lead based paint, it will be removed totally down to the substrate, whether it is loose and flaking or not.
37. What are the Basis REGARDING \$100,000 per year on the ELIN's Spreadsheet (attached)?  
RESPONSE – Already answered in Amend 03 - RFI #35 for ELIN A713 Material/Equipment costs outside the defined ELINS for each specific project.

**END of RFI**

(End of Summary of Changes)